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* Assurances

The LEA has not reallocated funds under this section. All allocations have remained in the schools that generated them based on the school's number of
students experiencing poverty and population of multilingual learners.

The LEA has reallocated funds received under this section in a manner different than the original school-based allocations. The LEA has followed the
procedure under 14 Del. C. 51704(4) to obtain a waiver. The LEA has obtained school board approval.

Documents

Type Document Template/Example Document/Link

Board Minutes [Upload at least 1 document(s)] N/A
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Flexible Funding Program Allocations

Woodbridge School District (953500) Public District - FY 2024 - Opportunity Funding - Rev 0 - Flexible Funding

Organization ID

953500-000
953500-779
953500-776
953500-780
953500-775

Grant Applicant
_District Office (With Board Approval)
Phillis Wheatley Elementary School

Woodbridge Early Childhood Education Center

Woodbridge High School
Woodbridge Middle School

Total:
District Total:

Proposed Allocations
$0.00

$286,934.40
$301,806.00
$281,685.60
$231,822.00
$1,102,248.00
$1,102,248.00
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Flexible Funding Program Allocations

Woodbridge School District (953500) Public District - FY 2024 - Opportunity Funding - Rev 0 - Flexible Funding - _District Office (With Board
Approval) (953500-000) -
Proposed Allocations

Organization ID Grant Applicant
$0.00

953500-000 _District Office (With Board Approval)
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Program Details

Woodbridge School District (953500) Public District - FY 2024 - Opportunity Funding - Rev 0 - Flexible Funding - _District Office (With Board Approval)
(953500-000) -

School Contact Information

Contact Name Contact Phone Number Contact Email Address
* Brandon Snyder * 302-337-7990 * brandon.snyder@wsd.k12.de.us

* Will 98% of flexible funding remain allocated to this school?
Yes No

Investment and Goals

Flexible Funding Cost Expected Impact
Investment (Explain the expected impact of this investment on multilingual learners and/or students experiencing
(05297) poverty.)
* N/A *$ 0.00  * |N/A
School Budget Total: $ 0.00
School Allocation Total: | § 0.00
Remaining: | $ 0
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