Assurances		
Woodbridge School District (953500) Public District -	FY 2024 - Opportunity Funding - Rev 0 - Dist	rict Pages
* Assurances		
▼ The LEA <u>has not</u> reallocated funds under this section students experiencing poverty and population of multiling.		nat generated them based on the school's number of
The LEA <u>has</u> reallocated funds received under the procedure under 14 Del. C. 51704(4) to obtain a waiver	nis section in a manner different than the original . The LEA has obtained school board approval.	school-based allocations. The LEA has followed the
	Documents	
Туре	Document Template/Example	Document/Link
Board Minutes [Upload at least 1 document(s)]	N/A	

Flexible Funding Program Allocations

Woodbridge School District (953500) Public District - FY 2024 - Opportunity Funding - Rev 0 - Flexible Funding

Organization ID	Grant Applicant		Proposed Allocations
953500-000	_District Office (With Board Approval)		\$0.00
953500-779	Phillis Wheatley Elementary School		\$286,934.40
953500-776	Woodbridge Early Childhood Education Center		\$301,806.00
953500-780	Woodbridge High School		\$281,685.60
953500-775	Woodbridge Middle School		\$231,822.00
		Total:	\$1,102,248.00
		District Total:	\$1,102,248.00

Flexible Funding Program Allocations

Organization ID	Grant Applicant	Proposed Allocation
953500-000	_District Office (With Board Approval)	\$0.0

Program Details

Woodbridge School District (953500) Public District - FY 2024 - Opportunity Funding - Rev 0 - Flexible Funding - _District Office (With Board Approval) (953500-000) -

School Contact Information

	Contact Phone Number	Contact Email Address
* Brandon Snyder	* 302-337-7990	* brandon.snyder@wsd.k12.de.us

* Will 98% of flexible funding remain allocated to this school?

9	Yes	۷o

Investment and Goals

Flexible Funding Investment (05297)	Cost	Expected Impact (Explain the expected impact of this investment on multilingual learners and/or students experiencing poverty.)
* N/A	* \$ 0.00	* N/A
School Budget Total:	\$ 0.00	
School Allocation Total:	\$ 0.00	
Remaining:	\$ 0	